
2021 Emporia State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-23   Conf: 11-15   Home: 10-10   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 7-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (259), Opp (242)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Broxterman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Beem (3), Johnson (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-84), Beem (28-33),
Phillips (10-15), Dixon (9-11), Righi (8-9), Harrison (5-6), Johnson (5-9), Bassett (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Dixon, Kerrigan .319 36-30 91 10 29 3 0 1 17 35 .385 6 0 9 0 .361 0 1 0-0 117 15 1 .992
4 Raines, Roni .318 41-40 110 21 35 5 1 3 24 51 .464 10 13 7 0 .433 1 2 7-9 18 1 2 .905
12 Biondo, Gabby .299 42-42 127 18 38 4 1 0 12 44 .346 2 6 9 0 .341 0 2 20-23 84 72 10 .940
7 Phillips, Kelsey .291 34-27 86 15 25 6 1 1 18 36 .419 6 1 15 2 .340 1 0 4-4 10 19 1 .967
2 Shepherd, Brittanie .286 44-44 119 19 34 7 1 0 13 43 .361 8 2 11 0 .338 1 1 4-4 78 3 2 .976
1 Ward, Abbey .268 44-44 127 32 34 6 3 4 17 58 .457 17 10 19 0 .389 3 2 26-27 81 87 10 .944
14 Beem, Cassidy .262 33-32 61 13 16 2 0 2 8 24 .393 11 1 15 0 .378 1 3 0-0 102 9 2 .982
5 Furnish, Emma .255 44-44 102 21 26 8 3 2 20 46 .451 11 5 27 0 .350 2 5 7-9 62 8 3 .959
9 Ojigoh, Destiny .236 44-44 110 15 26 10 0 0 15 36 .327 8 3 17 0 .303 1 2 0-0 62 80 8 .947
17 Broxterman, Maddy .333 5-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Harrison, Josie .313 19-13 32 4 10 2 0 0 4 12 .375 2 1 5 0 .371 0 0 0-0 5 11 0 1.000
23 Kauss, Rachel .275 20-20 51 9 14 3 0 0 9 17 .333 12 1 5 0 .422 0 0 2-2 108 5 1 .991
16 Dial, Alexis .219 35-27 32 7 7 0 0 1 1 10 .313 5 0 4 0 .324 0 0 6-7 35 2 1 .974
11 Flewelling, Bailey .182 10-2 11 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 3 0 4 0 .357 0 0 1-1 15 0 0 1.000
6 Johnson, Karly .100 16-11 20 3 2 0 0 0 3 2 .100 0 0 1 0 .095 1 0 0-0 38 6 0 1.000
10 Bassett, Brylie .095 16-5 21 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .095 1 0 8 0 .136 0 0 0-0 41 5 0 1.000
0 Spence, Jenna .053 21-2 19 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .105 2 1 5 0 .182 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
8 Glass, McKensy .000 15-1 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .268 44-44 1128 193 302 58 10 14 165 422 .374 104 44 163 2 .350 11 19 80-89 859 332 41 .967
Opponents .319 44-44 1221 205 389 69 9 35 189 581 .476 61 9 141 10 .353 8 17 37-46 854 352 63 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Phillips, Kelsey 3.18 11-7 21 18 13 4-0 0 114.1 142 61 52 13 63 26 2 14 .305 3 2 0 0 9
21 Harrison, Josie 4.05 4-4 12 7 4 1-0 0 55.1 62 36 32 24 35 8 0 4 .279 7 6 0 3 3
22 Dixon, Kerrigan 4.18 4-6 14 9 5 1-0 0 65.1 97 52 39 7 21 20 4 4 .332 0 1 0 5 2
10 Bassett, Brylie 5.00 0-1 8 1 0 0-0 2 14.0 18 13 10 7 7 2 1 2 .295 2 0 0 0 0
3 Righi, Sydney 7.50 2-5 10 9 2 1-0 0 37.1 70 43 40 10 15 13 2 11 .389 3 0 0 0 3
Totals 4.23 21-23 65 44 24 7 2 286.1 389 205 173 61 141 69 9 35 .319 15 9 0 8 17
Opponents 3.52 23-21 69 44 24 3 1 284.2 302 193 143 104 163 58 10 14 .268 28 44 0 11 19



2021 Emporia State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Bassett, Brylie 46 41 5 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
6 Johnson, Karly 44 38 6 0 1.000 0 5 4 .556 2 0
21 Harrison, Josie 16 5 11 0 1.000 1 5 1 .833 0 0
11 Flewelling, Bailey 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Righi, Sydney 11 2 9 0 1.000 1 8 1 .889 0 0
8 Glass, McKensy 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Dixon, Kerrigan 133 117 15 1 .992 6 9 2 .818 0 0
23 Kauss, Rachel 114 108 5 1 .991 5 0 0 — 0 0
14 Beem, Cassidy 113 102 9 2 .982 2 28 5 .848 3 1
2 Shepherd, Brittanie 83 78 3 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Dial, Alexis 38 35 2 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Phillips, Kelsey 30 10 19 1 .967 0 10 5 .667 0 0
5 Furnish, Emma 73 62 8 3 .959 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ojigoh, Destiny 150 62 80 8 .947 7 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ward, Abbey 178 81 87 10 .944 6 0 0 — 0 0
12 Biondo, Gabby 166 84 72 10 .940 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 Raines, Roni 21 18 1 2 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Spence, Jenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Broxterman, Maddy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1232 859 332 41 .967 38 33 9 .786 5 1
Opponents 1269 854 352 63 .950 29 79 9 .898 5 1


